
Fall Inservice

First Name Last Name

Organizatio

n Job title Email address

Stephanie Partida

Adams 

Public Library Library Director library@cityofadamsoregon.com

Kristin Williams

Athena 

Public Library director athenalibrary@cityofathena.com

Brittany Young

Blue 

Mountain 

Community 

College 

Library

Director of Library and 

Media Services byoung@bluecc.edu

Kaiden Roba

Blue 

Mountain 

Community 

College 

Library Library Assistant kroba@bluecc.edu

Heather Estrada BMCC Cataloging librarian hekrummy1999@gmail.com

Adam Sims

BMCC 

Library Tech Services Lead asims@bluecc.edu

 Peggy Haines City of Echo City Clerk/ Librarian echocityclerk@centurytel.net

Anna Lemmon City of Echo Librarian echolib@centurytel.net

Annette Kubishta

Helix Public 

Library Director helixlibrary@helixtel.com

Leeann Baldwin

Hermiston 

Public Library Library Assistant lbaldwin@hermiston.or.us

Raquel Martinez

Hermiston 

Public Library

Volunteer/Programming 

Coordinator kmartinez@hermiston.or.us

Tami Brown

Hermiston 

Public Library Library Assistant II tbrown@hermiston.or.us

Janet Torres

Hermiston 

Public Library Library Assistant jtorres@hermiston.or.us

Mary Dowdy

Hermiston 

Public Library

Library Assistant/Children's 

Programming mdowdy@hermiston.or.us

Mark Rose

Hermiston 

Public Library Director mrose@hermiston.or.us

Angie VIllegas

Hermiston 

Public Library Library Assistant avillegas@hermiston.or.us

Sandy Nelson MFPL Librarian sandy.nelson@milton-freewater-or.gov

Lili Schmidt

Milton-

Freewater 

Public Librar

Interim Library 

Director/Children & Youth 

Services lili.schmidt@milton-freewater-or.gov

TaKara St. Clair

Milton-

Freewater 

Public Library Library Associate takara.st.clair@milton-freewater-or.gov

Rhina Barahona

Milton-

Freewater 

Public Library

Bilingual Adult 

Services/Cataloger rhina.barahona@milton-freewater-or.gov

Maura O'Daniel

Pendleton 

Public

Library Assistant 2 

circulation maura.odaniel@ci.pendleton.or.us

Heather Culley

Pendleton 

Public Library

Library Assistant II, Adult 

Programming heather.culley@ci.pendleton.or.us
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James Simpson

Pendleton 

Public Library Library Assistant II james.simpson@ci.pendleton.or.us

Joan Mielke-Earle

Pendleton 

Public Library Library assistant Joan.MielkeEarl@ci.pendleton.or.us

Ellen Mosier

Pendleton 

Public Library Cataloger ellen.mosier@ci.pendleton.or.us

Jennifer Costley

Pendleton 

Public Library Director jennifer.costley@ci.pendleton.or.us

Sharon Reyes

Pendleton 

Public Library Library Aide none

Kimberly Speer

Pendleton 

Public Library Library Clerk 4kimberlyspeer@gmail.com

Susan Price

Pilot Rock 

Public Library Director pilotrockpl@centurytel.net

Cecili Longhorn

Stanfield 

Public Library Library Director Librarydirector@cityofstanfield.com

Debbie Baros

Stanfield 

Public Library Library Assistant library@cityofstanfield.com

Kathy Wall

Stanfield 

Public Library Library Assistant library@cityofstanfield.com

Darci Hanning

State Library 

of Oregon

Public Library Consultant / 

CE Coordinator darci.hanning@state.or.us

Sarah Bushore U.S. Census Partnership Specialist sarah.m.bushore@2020census.gov

Dea Nowell UCSLD

Technical Services 

Manager dea@ucsld.org

John Thomas UCSLD Board Member jthomas@ucsld.org

Monica Hoffman UCSLD Early Literacy Outreach takeoff@ucsld.org

Caty Clifton UCSLD District Board caty.clifton@gmail.com

Erin McCusker

Umatilla 

County 

Special 

Library 

District District Director director@ucsld.org

Nick Nash

Umatilla 

County 

Special 

Library 

District Board Board Member nnash@ucsld.org

Kellie Lamoreaux

Umatilla 

Public Library Director library@umatilla-city.org

Virginia Robley

Umatilla 

Public Library Library Aide library@umatilla-city.org

Arianna Strong

Umatilla 

Public Library

Part-Time Assistant 

Librarian arijoy95@gmail.com

Susie Sotelo

Umatilla 

Public Library Assistant Director susana@umatilla-city.org

Erin Wells

Walla Walla 

Public Library Library Director ewells@wallawallawa.gov

Kathleen Schmidtgall

Weston 

Public Library Library Director wcolibrary@qwestoffice.net



Evaluation

Before training, where 

were you on the skills 

and knowledge ladder - 1 

is low and 5 is high

After training, where 

are you on the skills 

and knowledge ladder - 

1 is low and 5 is high1.  My knowledge of 

Equity, Diversity & 

Inclusion

1 1 1

2 5 2

3 10 3 2

4 6 4 15

5 5 5 10

N/A 1 1

2.  My understanding of 

how Equity, Diversity & 

Inclusion affects the 

Public Library and my 

work

1 1 1

2 3 2

3 10 3 2

4 9 4 13

5 4 5 12

N/A 1 1

3.  My knowledge of the 

2020 US Census

1 8 1

2 7 2 1

3 8 3 1

4 5 4 18

5 5 8

4. Important ideas were 

clearly stated and 

explained

1 1

2

3 3

4 8

5 16

5.  Presenter(s) 

responded effectively to 

questions and comments

1 1

2

3 1

4 7

5 19

6.  Overall, I found the 

session valuable.

1 1

2

3 4

4 5

5 16

7.  The new registration 

process was:

Confusing

OK 3



Easy 15

Loved it 10

8.  Time allowed for the 

session was:  

Too short

About right 25

Too long 3

9.  The most useful part of 

the training was:

10.  If you were able to 

make a change to 

improve this training, 

what would it be?

Talking with other libraries about issues/topics we all face

The diversity, equity & inclusion conversation

Census Info

Continuing education resources & websites given for 

furthing interests of patrons/questions to answer for 

them.  

Information about Census

I enjoyed the keynote, especially the opportunities to 

share with one another.

I liked it

I was very impressed with Nick's presentation.  It was 

almost like he had teaching experience.

No sit down activity after lunch because everyone gets 

sleepy

Moving around more

You made the change for this already!  Today was the 

most informative of any inservice I've been to (5)

Diversity

Learning more about 2020 census and online resources

Nick Nash was great.  I'd love more content like this.  I 

know the time for discussion is important, but I'd prefer 

more time with presenter/less discussion time

I really enjoyed the Census talk.  It was very helpful and I 

know more now than I did.  I see how libraries can help to 

provide information and encourage participation

The information and round tables

All was good

Awareness of diversity needs

I thought the morning sessions were awesome!  I got a lot 

out of them.  I really got a lot out of the Census and 

Equity, Diversity and Inclusion training.  The definitions 

for the equity, diversity and inclusion were great.  They 

were relatable.

I enjoy getting new ideas…  I enjoyed the round tables - 

Great information Great ideas!

Interacting with libraries, listening to questions & 

responses

Census Info

Talking about diff. btw equality & equity and why it is 

important to know the diff. & how they apply to diversity 

within the library.

Census.  I expected it to be boring but it was so 

interesting

Census Info



11.  Other training or 

workshops I would like to 

see:

12.  Recommendations for 

people to serve on an In-

service planning 

committee?

13.  Additional comments:

How can we make the round robin @ the beginning 

shorter?

Keep up the good work!

N/A

None 

Not crazy about this venue, but realize options are 

limited.  Insufficient restroom facilities

Full day is too long

New ideas or easy programming for libraries, simple craft 

ideas for your library

Great displays

What to do when a patron goes too far or crosses the line

Hands-on how-tos and ideas

More opportunities to get hands-on

Field trip to host library?  Alternate inservice at…

Guest speakers, etc - authors, community members.  For 

Spring training - SRP info, crafts ideas, program ideas, to 

help with planning of upcoming program

Reference, ILL services

The hands-on craft was fun and a good idea

Thank you for everything!  *directions on how to find the 

room if it is in a new place

Cecili (she never sleepsJ)

No

Joan Mielke-Earle (PPL), Adam Simms (BMCC)

None

Computer technology advancements

More hands-on demonstrations

Honest talk about the way our district is funded

Fundraising for library projects

How to fund objectives without always having your hand 

out

Volunteers:  appropriate uses, how to "activate" your teen 

council

Compassion fatigue

I was very distracted/annoyed by people who talk 

through entire presentations.  I think this is very rude & it 

makes it hard to focus.  Maybe add a "no side 

conversations" to guidelines

N/A

None, it was very helpful

Having more hands-on after lunch

N/A

Can't think of anything!

All good

No comment

I liked the drawing materials on table.  It felt rude at first 

to be coloring turtles, but I got over it!  J

It was great!



1.  Second year this was scheduled on a no-school day.  I 

have important relationships with students on no school 

days - these meetings negatively impact my ability to 

serve those people.  2.  Please don't assign seats during 

lunch.  This is a long day and the lunch "break" shouldn't 

be a burden, let us have room to breathe.

Great topics - I have recently tagged into State Library 

offerings & they are such an awesome resource.

None.  Thank you to all who shared their knowledge to 

assist us in furthering our skills!

Really liked round tables.  Do more hands-on.  Maybe 

send a quetionnaire to every library to see what they 

would like to discuss for next year.

J

Thanks to organizers & presenters

Have door prizes at the end of service day

None

Best guacamole ever!  *I wasn't able to attend whole 

training so my comments are re Census to Darci.  Left 

after break - sorry to miss tables

Best food ever!  Good job - you guys work so hard!

Food change of pace was great! 


